RM PTO-1595

Jv. 6-93)

RECC

04-10-2000

| EET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|-----|-----------------------------|
| | Palent and Trademark Office |

иВ No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

101312009

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traubinarys. | ned original documents or copy thereof |
|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Charles Robertson & Rod Schulz | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | J. |
| △ Assignment | Street Address: 3200 Sencore Drive |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Sioux Falls State: SD ZIP:57107 |
| □ Other | City, Stoux Parts State. 32 |
| Execution Date: March 27, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09, 538 If this document is being filed together with a new application | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 4/07/2000 PALLEN 00000024 09538833 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 2 FC:551 40.00 8P Additional numbers a | attached? □ Yes □ No |
| | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: James N. Videbeck | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Internal Address: | 2 Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1 S 376 Summit Ave., Court C | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Oakbrook Terrace State:ILZIP: _60181 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. \(\sum \) | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| James N. Videbeck Name of Person Signing | 3/30/20 0 0 Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including | g cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Charles Robertson of 5812 Coughran Court, Sioux Falls, SD 57106 and Rod Schulz of 3008 S. Amanda Court, Sioux Falls, SD 57103 hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Sencore, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 3200 Sencore Drive, Sioux Falls, SD 57107, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Storage and Transmission of HDTV Signals executed by us on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in

> PATENT REEL: 010658 FRAME: 0920

obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto. Signed and sealed this 27th day of March, 2000.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF Minnehaba) ss

On this 27^h day of $M_{\rm min}$, 2000, appeared Charles Robertson personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Sublin L. Perrior

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 52pt 19, 2003

Rod Schulz

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF Minnehaha

On this $\frac{27^{th}}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\frac{\text{Máth}}{\text{me}}$, 2000, appeared Rod Schulz personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Martine L. Perrier Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sept 19, 2003

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 010658 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 03/30/2000